

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SS6K106

PREMIUM drawer cabinet with 6 drawers - 1000x600mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Premium Drawer Cabinet with 6 Drawers (Model SS6K106)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Premium Drawer Cabinet with 6 Drawers. This product is designed to provide durable storage solutions in a professional kitchen environment. Made from high-quality stainless steel, this cabinet is not only functional but also complements your kitchen's aesthetic.

2. Safety Information

- Read all instructions carefully before using the product.
- Ensure that the cabinet is installed on a stable and level surface to prevent tipping.
- Do not overload drawers beyond their specified weight capacity to avoid injury and damage.
- Keep the cabinet away from direct heat sources and open flames.
- Use appropriate personal protective equipment when handling sharp objects or heavy materials in the drawers.
- Ensure that the cabinet is used solely for the intended purpose of storage and organization of kitchen supplies.
- Regularly inspect the drawers and cabinet for signs of wear or damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SS6K106
- Dimensions: 1000 x 600 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Number of Drawers: 6
- Weight (Approx.): [Insert weight value here if available]
- Load Capacity per Drawer: [Insert load capacity here if available]

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the cabinet from its packaging and ensure all components are included.
2. Locate the installation area and ensure it is clean and dry.
3. Position the cabinet in the designated area.
4. Use a level to ensure the cabinet is straight, adjusting as necessary.
5. If securing to the floor, mark drilling points through the cabinet's base if applicable.
6. Drill holes where marked and insert anchors if required.
7. Secure the cabinet to the floor/wall using appropriate screws.
8. Allow the cabinet to stand for 24 hours before loading it with items.

5. Operation

- Open and close drawers smoothly to maximize their lifespan.
- Store items evenly across all drawers to maintain balance and prevent tipping.
- Avoid overloading the drawers to ensure safe operation.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regularly wipe down the exterior with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- Clean the interior drawers with warm soapy water and dry thoroughly.
- Avoid harsh chemicals as they can damage the stainless steel finish.
- Inspect and tighten any loose screws or hinges as needed.

7. Troubleshooting

- If drawers do not open or close smoothly, check for obstructions and clear them.
- If there are signs of rust or corrosion, clean the affected area immediately and apply a protective stainless steel cleaner.
- For uneven cabinet placement, adjust the legs or reinstall as necessary.

8. Disposal

- When disposing of the drawer cabinet, ensure that it is done in accordance with local waste management regulations.
- Consider recycling the stainless steel components to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For additional assistance or inquiries, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone number: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Premium Drawer Cabinet with 6 Drawers. Enjoy your organized and efficient workspace!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für den Premium-Schubladenschrank mit 6 Schubladen 1000x600mm (SS6K106)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Premium-Schubladenschrank mit 6 Schubladen entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um optimale Funktionalität, Haltbarkeit und einen ansprechenden Stil in Ihre Küche oder Ihren Gastronomiebetrieb zu bringen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie den Schrank trocken und reinigen Sie ihn regelmäßig, um Schimmelbildung und Korrosion zu vermeiden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder kratzenden Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Bei der Montage des Schranks sollten immer mindestens zwei Personen beteiligt sein, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Führen Sie regelmäßig Inspektionen durch, um sicherzustellen, dass alle Teile sicher befestigt sind.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modellnummer: SS6K106
- Abmessungen: 1000 x 600 mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Anzahl der Schubladen: 6
- Maximale Belastbarkeit pro Schublade: 25 kg
- Breite: 1000 mm
- Tiefe: 600 mm
- Höhe: 850 mm
- Farbe: Edelstahl gebürstet

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Verpackungsinhalt überprüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile gemäß der Teileliste im Handbuch enthalten sind.
2. Standort wählen: Wählen Sie einen stabilen und ebenen Standort, der nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt ist.
3. Montage:
 - Befestigen Sie die Beine des Schranks an der Unterseite des Hauptkörpers.
 - Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben und Werkzeuge, um die Verbindung sicherzustellen.
4. Positionierung: Stellen Sie den Schrank an den gewünschten Standort und verwenden Sie eine Wasserwaage, um sicherzustellen, dass der Schrank gerade steht.
5. Sichern: Bei Montage an der Wand verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Wandhaltesysteme.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen Sie die Schubladen sanft ohne übermäßigen Druck auszuüben.
- Lagern Sie in den Schubladen nur die dafür vorgesehenen Gegenstände, um die maximale Belastbarkeit nicht zu überschreiten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Schrank regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Überprüfen Sie die Schubladen regelmäßig auf reibungsloses Öffnen und Schließen und schmieren Sie bei Bedarf die Gleitschienen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Probleme beim Öffnen/Schließen der Schubladen: Überprüfen Sie, ob Objekte blockieren und reinigen Sie die Gleitschienen.
- Instabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank auf einer ebenen Fläche steht und alle Beine sicher befestigt sind.

8. Entsorgung

Bei der Entsorgung des Produkts beachten Sie die lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Der Schrank ist größtenteils aus recycelbarem Material.

9. Kontakt

- Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:
- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
 - Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Premium Ladekast met 6 Lades 1000x600mm (SS6K106)

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze premium ladekast is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in commerciële keukens en horecagelegenheden. De kast biedt voldoende opslagruimte met 6 goed georganiseerde lades, ideaal voor het veilig en hygiënisch opbergen van keukenmaterialen en accessoires.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene veiligheidsmaatregelen: Volg altijd de gebruiksaanwijzing en draag persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen indien nodig bij het verplaatsen of installeren van het apparaat.
- Stroomvoorziening: Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat correct is aangesloten op een geschikte voeding om brand of elektrische schokken te voorkomen.
- Stabiliteit: Plaats de kast op een vlakke ondergrond om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik: Gebruik de kast alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Schoonmaak: Gebruik geen bijtende of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking van het apparaat kunnen beschadigen.
- Onderhoud: Controleer regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen of verslechtingen van het apparaat. Neem in geval van problemen contact op met de klantenservice.

3. Productspecificaties

- Productcode: SS6K106
- Afmetingen: 1000x600mm
- Aantal lades: 6
- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Kleur: Zilver
- Gewicht: 75 kg
- Capaciteit per lade: 25 kg

4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Stap 1: Zorg ervoor dat de kast op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond wordt geplaatst.
- Stap 2: Plaats de kast voldoende afstand van warmtebronnen en vochtige omgevingen.
- Stap 3: Gebruik een waterpas om ervoor te zorgen dat de kast recht staat.
- Stap 4: Bevestig de ladekast aan de muur indien noodzakelijk voor extra stabiliteit (gebruik de aanwezige montageaccessoires).
- Stap 5: Controleer voor gebruik of alle lades soepel openen en afsluiten.

5. Bediening

- Open de lades door de handgreep stevig vast te pakken en deze naar voren te trekken.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lades niet te veel worden belast om eventuele defecten te voorkomen.
- Sluit de lades goed af om vuil en ongedierte buiten te houden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de kast regelmatig met een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken op het RVS oppervlak.
- Inspecteer de lades regelmatig op hun werking en maak ze indien nodig schoon om een soepele werking te garanderen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lade opent moeilijk.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en zorg ervoor dat de lade goed is uitgelijnd.
- Probleem: RVS oppervlak heeft vlekken.
Oplossing: Gebruik een speciaal RVS-reinigingsmiddel voor een optimale reiniging.
- Probleem: Lades zakken door.
Oplossing: Controleer of de lades correct zijn geïnstalleerd en niet overbelast zijn.

8. Afvoer

- De ladekast dient in zijn geheel te worden afgevoerd conform lokale voorschriften.
- Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat niet in het milieu terecht komt. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor een veilige verwijdering.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bewaar deze handleiding op een veilige plek voor toekomstige referentie.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario con Cajones Premium 6 Cajones 1000x600mm (SS6K106)

1. Información General

El Armario con Cajones Premium 6 Cajones es una solución ideal para el almacenamiento de alimentos y utensilios en entornos comerciales como restaurantes, cocinas y cafeterías. Este producto está diseñado para maximizar la eficiencia del espacio mientras asegura un acceso fácil y ordenado a los artículos almacenados.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Antes de usar el armario, asegúrese de que esté completamente ensamblado y en condiciones óptimas.
- No exceda la carga máxima recomendada de 100 kg por cajón.
- Evite colocar objetos pesados o inestables en la parte superior del armario.
- Mantenga el área alrededor del armario limpia y libre de obstrucciones para prevenir caídas.
- Todos los materiales utilizados en la fabricación son seguros y no tóxicos.
- En caso de daño al producto, no lo use y póngase en contacto con el servicio al cliente.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 1000x600mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Número de cajones: 6
- Carga máxima por cajón: 100 kg
- Color: Acero inoxidable
- Uso: Comercial/Industrial
- Certificación: Cumple con la normativa de seguridad de productos

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Coloque el armario en una superficie nivelada y resistente.
- Asegúrese de que el área donde se instalará esté limpia y libre de escombros.
- Si es necesario, utilice un nivel para asegurarse de que el armario esté nivelado.
- Fije el armario a la pared si se requiere estabilidad adicional o si estará en un área de alto tráfico.
- Ajuste las patas del armario si es necesario para asegurar que esté perfectamente nivelado.

5. Operación

- Abra los cajones tirando de ellos hacia afuera suavemente.
- Asegúrese de cerrar completamente los cajones después de su uso para evitar accidentes.
- Organice los artículos dentro de los cajones según la frecuencia de uso para una mejor eficiencia.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el exterior e interior del armario regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Inspeccione regularmente el armario para detectar signos de desgaste y asegúrese de que los cajones funcionen suavemente.
- Lubrique las guías de los cajones cada 6 meses para asegurar un funcionamiento óptimo.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si un cajón se atasca: Verifique si hay objetos que impidan su movimiento y retírelos.
- Si el armario está inestable: Asegúrese de que esté nivelado y en una superficie plana.
- Si una parte está dañada: No utilice el armario y póngase en contacto con el servicio al cliente.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos.
- Proporcione el armario a un centro de reciclaje autorizado si ya no es necesario.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, soporte y más información, comuníquese a:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit : Cabinet de tiroirs Premium avec 6 tiroirs 1000x600mm (SS6K106)

1. Informations Générales

Le cabinet de tiroirs Premium est conçu pour répondre aux exigences de durabilité et de fonctionnalité dans un environnement professionnel. Avec sa structure en acier inoxydable, ce produit est idéal pour une utilisation dans les cuisines commerciales, les restaurants et autres secteurs d'activité alimentaire.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage professionnel uniquement. Ne pas utiliser à des fins domestiques.
- Poids maximum : Ne pas dépasser la capacité de poids indiquée dans les spécifications.
- Prévention des blessures : Évitez d'ouvrir plusieurs tiroirs en même temps pour prévenir le basculement.
- Manipulation : Utilisez des gants lorsque vous manipulez le cabinet pour éviter les coupures.
- Surface d'assemblage : Assurez-vous que le cabinet est installé sur une surface plane et stable.
- Électroménagers à proximité : Gardez le cabinet éloigné des appareils de chaleur directe.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 1000mm x 600mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre de tiroirs : 6
- Capacité de charge par tiroir : À spécifier selon les exigences locales
- Finition : Poli pour une facilité de nettoyage
- Poids total : À spécifier

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Déballez soigneusement toutes les pièces du cabinet.
- Vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont incluses (tiroirs, poignées, pieds, etc.).
- Assemblez le produit en suivant les schémas fournis.
- Si des pieds réglables sont inclus, ajustez-les pour que le cabinet soit de niveau.
- Fixez le cabinet au mur si nécessaire pour une sécurité supplémentaire.
- Assurez-vous que le cabinet est bien ancré pour éviter tout basculement.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour ouvrir les tiroirs, tirez doucement sur la poignée. Évitez de forcer les tiroirs lorsqu'ils sont coincés. Pour fermer, poussez jusqu'à ce que le tiroir soit en place. Organisez votre matériel de manière à ne pas surcharger un seul tiroir.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Utilisez un chiffon doux et de l'eau savonneuse pour nettoyer les surfaces.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs ou de produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient rayer ou endommager la finition.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les tiroirs pour vous assurer qu'ils fonctionnent correctement et graissez les rails si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Si un tiroir ne s'ouvre pas : Vérifiez la charge du tiroir et consultez les rails pour tout blocage.
- Si le cabinet bascule : Assurez-vous qu'il est bien installé et ancré.
- Si des pièces sont manquantes ou endommagées, contactez notre service clientèle.

8. Élimination

Disposez de ce produit conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets et le recyclage. L'acier inoxydable est recyclable. Ne jetez pas les déchets non triés.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou problème, veuillez contacter le service client :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro mobiletto con 6 cassetti. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire funzionalità e durabilità in ambienti di cucina professionale. Assicuratevi di seguire tutte le istruzioni e le informazioni di sicurezza presenti in questo manuale.

Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il mobiletto solo per l'uso previsto, come previsto dal produttore.
- Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre il limite consigliato.
- Assicuratevi che la superficie di installazione sia piana e stabile.
- Evitare di esporre il prodotto a fonti di calore estreme o a umidità eccessiva.
- Verificare regolarmente le condizioni del mobiletto e dei cassetti per garantire la sicurezza.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1000 x 600 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Numero di cassetti: 6
- Capacità di carico: 120 kg per cassetto
- Utilizzo: Commerciale e professionale

Installazione e Setup

1. Scegliere un luogo appropriato per l'installazione, assicurandosi che l'area sia piana e asciutta.
2. Rimuovere il mobiletto dalla confezione.
3. Posizionare il mobiletto e assicurarsi che sia stabile.
4. Fissare eventuali supporti o staffe in dotazione se richiesto.
5. Verificare che tutti i cassetti siano installati correttamente e scivolino senza problemi.

Funzionamento

- Aprire i cassetti tirandoli verso di sé.
- Caricare i cassetti fino al limite di peso consigliato.
- Chiudere i cassetti con fermezza ma senza forzare.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la superficie esterna con un panno umido e detergente delicato.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Controllare regolarmente le guarnizioni dei cassetti e lubrificare i binari se necessario.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se un cassetto non si apre o si chiude correttamente, controllare per eventuali ostruzioni.
- In caso di strisciamento anomalo dei cassetti, verificare che siano installati correttamente.
- Per problemi persistenti, contattare il supporto clienti.

Smaltimento

- Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Se possibile, separare i materiali per il riciclaggio.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania